GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2718
ANSWERED ON:28.08.2012

VEHICLE THEFT
Meghe Shri Datta Raghobaiji;Yadav Shri Ranjan Prasad

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether cases of vehicle theft are on the rise in the country;

(b) if so, the total number of such cases reported and vehicles traced/untraced along with the steps takento trace all the vehicles
during each of the last three years and the current year, State-wise and vehicle-wise;

(c) whether the Government has received any complaint with regard to involvement of any national or international racket in this regard;
and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the action taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRIJITENDRA SINGH)

(@) & (b): As per the available information, the total number of cases of vehicle theft reported during 2009-2011, State/UT-wise are
enclosed at Annexure.

(c): No Madam. As per available information, no such complaint has been reported.

(d): Does not arise.
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